1
2
.0
1
.2
0
1

+ socket PI6W-1PS-...
Ordering codes PIR6W-1PS-... are specifi ed in Table 1, ”Interface relay code” column.
Ordering codes
PI6W-1PS-... RM699BV PI6W-1246ZG20RSR30
Mounting
Green LED:
signalling the operation
status of the relay.
Interconnection strip ZG20:
bridging of common
input or output signals.
Movable ejector: protection
and easy replacement
of the operational relay.
Relays PIR6W-1PS-... ❹ are designed for direct mounting on 35 mm rail mount acc. to PN-EN 60715. Connections:
max. cross section of the cables: 1 x 2,5 mm2 / 2 x 1,5 mm2 (1 x 14 / 2 x 16 AWG), length of the cable deinsulation:
9 mm, max. tightening moment for the terminal: 0,3 Nm.
Interface relay PIR6W-1PS-... consists of: screw terminals universal socket, with electronic PI6W-1PS-..., miniature
operational relay - electromagnetic RM699BV or solid state RSR30 ❸.
PIR6W-1PS-... may be linked with inter    con nection strip type ZG20. Strip ZG20 bridges common input or output
signals, maximum permissible current is 36 A / 250 V AC. Colours of strips: ZG20-1 red, ZG20-2 black, ZG20-3
blue. Description plates of PI6W-1246 type are offered for PIR6W-1PS-... relays; they are delivered with the relays,
not mounted.
❸ Typeof outputs: R - contacts AgSnO2; R01 - contacts AgSnO2/Au 3 µm; T - triac; C - transistor; O - transistor.
❹ For versions 230VAC/DC: the distance of min. 5 mm between the mounting relays.
1
2
.0
1
.2
0
1
5
Export Sales Department  phone +48 68 47 90 832, 951 • e-mail: export@relpol.com.pl
4
PIR6W-1PS-...
interface relays
The data in bold type pertain to the standard versions of the relays.     ❷ Version with gold-plated contacts.     ❹ For versions 230VAC/DC: the distance of min. 5 mm
between the mounting relays.     ❺ It shall be remarked that rated input voltage of the operational relay Us not always complies with the rated input voltage Un (which
is important on ordering operational relays for sockets).
Table of codes Table 1
PIR6W-1PS-6VDC-R 6 V DC 0,3 W PI6W-1PS-6VDC RM699BV-3011-85-1005  5 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-12VDC-R 12 V DC 0,2 W PI6W-1PS-12/24VDC RM699BV-3011-85-1012 12 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-24VDC-R 24 V DC 0,3 W PI6W-1PS-12/24VDC RM699BV-3011-85-1024  24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-36VDC-R 36 V DC 0,3 W PI6W-1PS-36VDC RM699BV-3011-85-1024  24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-48VDC-R 48 V DC 0,4 W PI6W-1PS-48VDC RM699BV-3011-85-1024  24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-60VDC-R 60 V DC 0,5 W PI6W-1PS-60VDC RM699BV-3011-85-1024  24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-24VAC/DC-R 24 V AC/DC 0,5 VA / 0,4 W PI6W-1PS-24VAC/DC RM699BV-3011-85-1012 12 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-42VAC/DC-R 42 V AC/DC 0,5 VA / 0,4 W PI6W-1PS-42VAC/DC RM699BV-3011-85-1024  24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-115VAC/DC-R 115 V AC/DC 1,2 VA / 1,2 W PI6W-1PS-115VAC/DC RM699BV-3011-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-230VAC/DC-R ❹ 230 V AC/DC 1,2 VA / 1,2 W PI6W-1PS-230VAC/DC RM699BV-3011-85-1060 60 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-6VDC-R01 ❷ 6 V DC 0,3 W PI6W-1PS-6VDC RM699BV-3211-85-1005  5 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-12VDC-R01 ❷ 12 V DC 0,2 W PI6W-1PS-12/24VDC RM699BV-3211-85-1012 12 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-24VDC-R01 ❷ 24 V DC 0,3 W PI6W-1PS-12/24VDC RM699BV-3211-85-1024  24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-36VDC-R01 ❷ 36 V DC 0,3 W PI6W-1PS-36VDC RM699BV-3211-85-1024  24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-48VDC-R01 ❷ 48 V DC 0,4 W PI6W-1PS-48VDC RM699BV-3211-85-1024  24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-60VDC-R01 ❷ 60 V DC 0,5 W PI6W-1PS-60VDC RM699BV-3211-85-1024  24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-24VAC/DC-R01 ❷ 24 V AC/DC 0,5 VA / 0,4 W PI6W-1PS-24VAC/DC RM699BV-3211-85-1012 12 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-42VAC/DC-R01 ❷ 42 V AC/DC 0,5 VA / 0,4 W PI6W-1PS-42VAC/DC RM699BV-3211-85-1024  24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-115VAC/DC-R01 ❷ 115 V AC/DC 1,2 VA / 1,2 W PI6W-1PS-115VAC/DC RM699BV-3211-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-230VAC/DC-R01 ❷ ❹ 230 V AC/DC 1,2 VA / 1,2 W PI6W-1PS-230VAC/DC RM699BV-3211-85-1060 60 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-6VDC-T 6 V DC 0,2 W PI6W-1PS-6VDC RSR30-D05-A1-24-020-1 5 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-12VDC-T 12 V DC 0,2 W PI6W-1PS-12/24VDC RSR30-D12-A1-24-020-1 12 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-24VDC-T 24 V DC 0,3 W PI6W-1PS-12/24VDC RSR30-D24-A1-24-020-1 24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-36VDC-T 36 V DC 0,3 W PI6W-1PS-36VDC RSR30-D24-A1-24-020-1 24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-48VDC-T 48 V DC 0,4 W PI6W-1PS-48VDC RSR30-D24-A1-24-020-1 24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-60VDC-T 60 V DC 0,5 W PI6W-1PS-60VDC RSR30-D24-A1-24-020-1 24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-24VAC/DC-T 24 V AC/DC 0,5 VA / 0,4 W PI6W-1PS-24VAC/DC RSR30-D12-A1-24-020-1 12 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-42VAC/DC-T 42 V AC/DC 0,5 VA / 0,4 W PI6W-1PS-42VAC/DC RSR30-D24-A1-24-020-1 24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-115VAC/DC-T 115 V AC/DC 1,0 VA / 1,0 W PI6W-1PS-115VAC/DC RSR30-D24-A1-24-020-1 24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-6VDC-C 6 V DC 0,2 W PI6W-1PS-6VDC RSR30-D05-D1-04-025-1 5 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-12VDC-C 12 V DC 0,2 W PI6W-1PS-12/24VDC RSR30-D12-D1-04-025-1 12 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-24VDC-C 24 V DC 0,3 W PI6W-1PS-12/24VDC RSR30-D24-D1-04-025-1 24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-36VDC-C 36 V DC 0,3 W PI6W-1PS-36VDC RSR30-D24-D1-04-025-1 24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-48VDC-C 48 V DC 0,4 W PI6W-1PS-48VDC RSR30-D24-D1-04-025-1 24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-60VDC-C 60 V DC 0,5 W PI6W-1PS-60VDC RSR30-D24-D1-04-025-1 24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-24VAC/DC-C 24 V AC/DC 0,5 VA / 0,4 W PI6W-1PS-24VAC/DC RSR30-D12-D1-04-025-1 12 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-42VAC/DC-C 42 V AC/DC 0,5 VA / 0,4 W PI6W-1PS-42VAC/DC RSR30-D24-D1-04-025-1 24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-115VAC/DC-C 115 V AC/DC 1,0 VA / 1,0 W PI6W-1PS-115VAC/DC RSR30-D24-D1-04-025-1 24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-230VAC/DC-C ❹ 230 V AC/DC 1,0 VA / 1,0 W PI6W-1PS-230VAC/DC RSR30-D48-D1-04-025-1 48 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-6VDC-O 6 V DC 0,2 W PI6W-1PS-6VDC RSR30-D05-D1-02-040-1 5 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-12VDC-O 12 V DC 0,2 W PI6W-1PS-12/24VDC RSR30-D12-D1-02-040-1 12 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-24VDC-O 24 V DC 0,3 W PI6W-1PS-12/24VDC RSR30-D24-D1-02-040-1 24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-36VDC-O 36 V DC 0,3 W PI6W-1PS-36VDC RSR30-D24-D1-02-040-1 24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-48VDC-O 48 V DC 0,4 W PI6W-1PS-48VDC RSR30-D24-D1-02-040-1 24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-60VDC-O 60 V DC 0,5 W PI6W-1PS-60VDC RSR30-D24-D1-02-040-1 24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-24VAC/DC-O 24 V AC/DC 0,5 VA / 0,4 W PI6W-1PS-24VAC/DC RSR30-D12-D1-02-040-1 12 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-42VAC/DC-O 42 V AC/DC 0,5 VA / 0,4 W PI6W-1PS-42VAC/DC RSR30-D24-D1-02-040-1 24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-115VAC/DC-O 115 V AC/DC 1,0 VA / 1,0 W PI6W-1PS-115VAC/DC RSR30-D24-D1-02-040-1 24 V DC
PIR6W-1PS-230VAC/DC-O ❹ 230 V AC/DC 1,0 VA / 1,0 W PI6W-1PS-230VAC/DC RSR30-D48-D1-02-040-1 48 V DC
Interface relay code
Rated
input
voltage